spaces are hereby established at Evergreen Cemetery. This ordinance approves the

platting of Blocks 205 and 244 at said Evergreen Cemetery.

Section 2. Block 205 shall consist of 552 casket burial spaces and 718

cremation spaces.

Section 3. Block 244 shall consist of seven thousand five hundred (7,500)

square feet, sold collectively as one estate.

Section 4. Any and all improvements to or memorials placed on the spaces

within Block 205 and Block 244 shall comply with the Rules and Regulations of Evergreen

and Fairview Cemeteries, dated May 15, 2024, and as amended.

[...]

spaces are hereby established at Evergreen Cemetery. This ordinance approves the 

platting of Blocks 205 and 244 at said Evergreen Cemetery. 

Section 2. Block 205 shall consist of 552 casket burial spaces and 718 

cremation spaces. 

Section 3. Block 244 shall consist of seven thousand five hundred (7,500) 

square feet, sold collectively as one estate. 

Section 4. Any and all improvements to or memorials placed on the spaces 

within Block 205 and Block 244 shall comply with the Rules and Regulations of Evergreen 

and Fairview Cemeteries, dated May 15, 2024, and as amended.